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SUMMAEY OF SERVICES
CHARGEABLE ON

THE PUBLIC WOEKS FUND

AND

THE GOYEBNMENT LOANS TO LOCAL BODIES ACCOUNT

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

1897-98.'age

PUBLIC WORKS FUND.

i
5
6

Class I.—Immigration
Class II.—Public Works, Departmental
Class III.—Railways .. £217,500

Additions to Open Lines 150,000

350
9,150

8
30
30
31
31
35

Class IV.—Roads
Clags v.—Development of Goldfields
Class VI.—Purchase of Native Lands
Class VII.—Telegraph Extension
ClassVIII.—Public Buildings
Class IX.—Lighthouses, Harbour Works, and

Harbour Defences
Class X.—Rates on Native Lands ...
Class XI.—Contingent Defence

367,500
351,635

44,637
60,500
30,835
98,900

36
36

8,770
500

20,000

Total, Public Works Fund 992,777

GOVERNMENT LOANS TO LOCAL BODIES
ACCOUNT

37 43,978
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