1897-98.

SUMMARY OF SERVICES

CHARGEABLE ON

THE PUBLIC WORKS FUND

THE GOVERNMENT LOANS TO LOCAL BODIES ACCOUNT

Page		1897–98.	
		£	£
	PUBLIC WORKS FUND.		
4 5 6	Class I.—Immigration Class II.—Public Works, Departmental Class III.—Railways £217,500 Additions to Open Lines 150,000	350 9,150 367,500	
8 30 30 31 31	Class IV.—Roads Class V.—Development of Goldfields Class VI.—Purchase of Native Lands Class VII.—Telegraph Extension Class VIII.—Public Buildings Class IX.—Lighthouses, Harbour Works, and	351,635 44,637 60,500 30,835 98,900	
35 36 36	Class IX.—Lighthouses, Harbour Works, and Harbour Defences Class X.—Rates on Native Lands Class XI.—Contingent Defence	8,770 500 20,000	
	Total, Public Works Fund		992,777
37	GOVERNMENT LOANS TO LOCAL BODIES ACCOUNT		43,978